



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 4

## ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJV 3982L

| Qty | Description of Parts                        | Condition                       | Estimate By Workshop (\$) | Our Adjusted (\$) |
|-----|---------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------|
|     | <b><u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u></b>          |                                 |                           |                   |
| 1   | BONNET                                      | BENT                            | 1,705.80                  | 1,069.00          |
| 1   | BONNET RUBBER SEAL                          | TORN                            | 120.00                    | 120.00            |
| 1   | BONNET INNER RUBBER SEAL                    | NOT NECESSARY                   | 114.00                    | -                 |
| 1   | BONNET INSULATOR                            | NOT NECESSARY                   | 349.40                    | -                 |
| 1   | BONNET INNER LOCK                           | BENT                            | 221.70                    | 166.20            |
| 2   | BONNET HINGE @\$177.40                      | TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR            | 354.80                    | -                 |
| 2   | BONNET ABSORBER @\$288.00                   | NOT NECESSARY                   | 576.00                    | -                 |
| 1   | FRONT GRILLE                                | CRACKED                         | 693.00                    | 446.00            |
| 1   | FRONT GRILLE BADGE                          | NECESSARY                       | 67.30                     | 67.30             |
| 1   | FRONT GRILLE TOP GARNISH                    | NOT NECESSARY                   | 166.80                    | -                 |
| 1   | FRONT BUMPER                                | CRACKED                         | 671.90                    | 565.00            |
| 2   | FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$98.00         | CRACKED                         | 196.00                    | 196.00            |
| 1   | FRONT BUMPER CAR PLATE GARNISH              | DEFORMED                        | 142.70                    | 142.70            |
| 1   | FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT                  | BENT                            | 527.90                    | 465.00            |
| 1   | FRONT BUMPER SPONGE                         | CRACKED                         | 159.70                    | 159.70            |
| 1   | FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE                   | DEFORMED                        | 256.00                    | 191.50            |
| 2   | FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP @\$322.40             | CRACKED                         | 644.80                    | 644.80            |
| 2   | FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER @\$123.70       | O/S TORN / N/S<br>NOT NECESSARY | 247.40                    | 123.70            |
| 2   | FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER CHROME @\$89.00 | NOT NECESSARY                   | 178.00                    | -                 |
| 1   | FRONT BUMPER UNDER COVER                    | TORN                            | 317.00                    | 317.00            |
| 2   | HEAD LAMP @\$1389.80                        | CRACKED                         | 2,779.60                  | 2,401.50          |
| 2   | HEAD LAMP LOWER BRACKET @\$141.50           | NOT NECESSARY                   | 283.00                    | -                 |
| 2   | FRONT FENDER TOP GARNISH @\$166.20          | NOT NECESSARY                   | 332.40                    | -                 |
| 2   | FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD @\$198.00         | TORN                            | 396.00                    | 396.00            |
| 1   | SUPPORT PANEL                               | TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR            | 1,116.60                  | -                 |
| 2   | HORN @\$111.00                              | NOT NECESSARY                   | 222.00                    | -                 |
| 1   | BRACE PANEL                                 | BENT                            | 112.30                    | 112.30            |
| 1   | FRONT AIR DUCT                              | NOT NECESSARY                   | 179.40                    | -                 |
| 1   | AIR CON CONDENSER                           | BENT                            | 1,949.80                  | 1,298.10          |

Report Ref No. CS/AGI21004145/T1tf3n2



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 4

| Qty | Description of Parts                 | Condition                      | Estimate By Workshop (\$) | Our Adjusted (\$) |
|-----|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------|
| 2   | CONDENSER SIDE ARCH GARNISH @\$90.00 | DEFORMED                       | 180.00                    | 180.00            |
| 1   | CONDENSER AIR CON PIPE               | NOT NECESSARY                  | 298.00                    | -                 |
| 1   | CONDENSER SUCTION PIPE               | NOT NECESSARY                  | 311.40                    | -                 |
| 1   | CONDENSER DISCHARGE PIPE             | NOT NECESSARY                  | 355.20                    | -                 |
| 1   | RADIATOR                             | NOT NECESSARY                  | 2,570.30                  | -                 |
| 1   | RADIATOR FAN COWLING                 | NOT NECESSARY                  | 311.00                    | -                 |
| 2   | RADIATOR FAN MOTOR @\$411.00         | NOT NECESSARY                  | 822.00                    | -                 |
| 2   | RADIATOR FAN BLADE @\$133.00         | NOT NECESSARY                  | 266.00                    | -                 |
| 1   | BATTERY BRACKET                      | NOT NECESSARY                  | 64.00                     | -                 |
| 1   | BOOTLID                              | BENT                           | 1,086.30                  | 950.00            |
| 1   | BOOTLID LOGO                         | NECESSARY                      | 92.50                     | 92.50             |
| 1   | BOOTLID EMBLEM (CAMRY)               | NECESSARY                      | 95.70                     | 95.70             |
| 1   | BOOTLID EMBLEM (2.4)                 | NECESSARY                      | 85.40                     | 85.40             |
| 1   | BOOTLID OUTER GARNISH                | CRACKED                        | 479.80                    | 395.20            |
| 2   | BOOTLID CARPLATE LAMP @\$79.80       | NOT NECESSARY                  | 159.60                    | -                 |
| 2   | BOOTLID REFLECTOR @\$494.60          | N/S CRACKED/ O/S NOT NECESSARY | 989.20                    | 420.00            |
| 1   | BOOTLID INNER LOCK                   | BENT                           | 354.90                    | 354.90            |
| 1   | BOOTLID LOCK CATCH                   | NOT NECESSARY                  | 46.00                     | -                 |
| 1   | BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP                 | CUT                            | 298.00                    | 298.00            |
| 1   | BOOTLID INNER TRIM                   | NOT NECESSARY                  | 311.50                    | -                 |
| 2   | BOOTLID STOPPER @\$35.00             | NOT NECESSARY                  | 70.00                     | -                 |
| 1   | BOOTLID LOCK DETECTOR                | NOT NECESSARY                  | 327.50                    | -                 |
| 1   | BOOTLID LOCK DETECTOR WIREHARNESS    | NOT NECESSARY                  | 552.00                    | -                 |
| 2   | BOOTLID HINGE @\$217.30              | TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR           | 434.60                    | -                 |
| 1   | REAR BUMPER                          | DEFORMED                       | 727.60                    | 622.10            |
| 2   | REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$120.00  | DEFORMED                       | 240.00                    | 240.00            |
| 2   | REAR BUMPER REFLEXTOR @\$155.40      | N/S CUT / O/S NOT NECESSARY    | 310.80                    | 155.40            |
| 1   | REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT            | BENT                           | 459.50                    | 285.00            |
| 2   | TAILLAMP @\$643.0                    | N/S CRACKED/ O/S NOT NECESSARY | 1,287.40                  | 535.00            |
| 2   | TAILLAMP LOWER BRACKET @\$55.00      | NOT NECESSARY                  | 110.00                    | -                 |
| 2   | REAR FENDER INNER TRIM @\$358.00     | NOT NECESSARY                  | 716.00                    | -                 |

Report Ref No. CS/AGI21004145/T1tf3n2



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 4

| Qty | Description of Parts                   | Condition     | Estimate By Workshop (\$) | Our Adjusted (\$) |
|-----|----------------------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|-------------------|
| 2   | REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD @\$154.40     | NOT NECESSARY | 308.80                    | -                 |
| 1   | REAR END PANEL                         | BENT          | 756.30                    | 625.00            |
| 1   | REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH             | DEFORMED      | 324.40                    | 295.00            |
| 1   | REAR FLOOR PANEL                       | NOT NECESSARY | 918.10                    | -                 |
| 1   | REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD             | CRACKED       | 455.60                    | 455.60            |
| 1   | REAR EXHAUST SILENCER                  | NOT NECESSARY | 1,211.00                  | -                 |
| 2   | REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING @\$45.00         | NOT NECESSARY | 90.00                     | -                 |
| 1   | REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD               | NOT NECESSARY | 189.00                    | -                 |
| 1   | FRONT GRILLE BRACKET                   | NOT CHANGED   | 85.00                     | -                 |
|     | LESS 25% DISCOUNT                      |               | -8,457.93                 | -3,741.65         |
|     |                                        |               | 25,373.77                 | 11,224.95         |
|     | <b><u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u></b>       |               |                           |                   |
| 1   | SET FRONT GRILLE CLIP (SN)             | NECESSARY     | 40.00                     | 20.00             |
| 1   | SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP (SN)             | NECESSARY     | 50.00                     | 30.00             |
| 1   | SET FRONT BUMPER UNDER COVER CLIP (SN) | NECESSARY     | 40.00                     | 10.00             |
| 1   | SUPPORT PANEL SEALANT (SN)             | NOT NECESSARY | 80.00                     | -                 |
| 1   | RADIATOR COOLANT (SN)                  | NOT NECESSARY | 50.00                     | -                 |
| 1   | FRONT NUMBER PLATE WITH BASE (SN)      | BENT          | 80.00                     | 45.00             |
| 1   | FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIP (SN)    | NECESSARY     | 40.00                     | 20.00             |
| 1   | FRONT FENDER SIDE GARNISH CLIPS (SN)   | NOT NECESSARY | 40.00                     | -                 |
| 1   | BATTERY (SN)                           | NOT NECESSARY | 300.00                    | -                 |
| 1   | REAR BUMPER CLIP (SN)                  | NECESSARY     | 50.00                     | 30.00             |
| 1   | REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER CLIP (SN)      | NECESSARY     | 50.00                     | 30.00             |
| 1   | BOOTLID INNER TRIM CLIP (SN)           | NOT NECESSARY | 40.00                     | -                 |
| 1   | TAIL LAMP CLIP (SN)                    | NOT NECESSARY | 30.00                     | -                 |
| 1   | REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIPS (SN)      | NOT NECESSARY | 60.00                     | -                 |
| 1   | REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIP (SN)     | NECESSARY     | 50.00                     | 10.00             |
| 1   | END PANEL SEALANT (SN)                 | NECESSARY     | 80.00                     | 40.00             |
| 1   | END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN)       | NECESSARY     | 30.00                     | 10.00             |
| 1   | REAR FLOOR PANEL INSULTION SEAL (SN)   | NOT NECESSARY | 120.00                    | -                 |
| 1   | REVERSE SENSOR (SN)                    | NOT WORKING   | 450.00                    | 200.00            |
| 1   | REVERSE CAMERA (SN)                    | NOT NECESSARY | 500.00                    | -                 |

Report Ref No. CS/AGI21004145/T1tf3n2



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 4

| Qty                                                                         | Description of Parts                                                                                               | Condition     | Estimate By Workshop (\$) | Our Adjusted (\$) |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|-------------------|
| 1                                                                           | REAR EXHAUST CHROME HEAD (SN)                                                                                      | NOT NECESSARY | 300.00                    | -                 |
|                                                                             |                                                                                                                    |               | 2,480.00                  | 445.00            |
|                                                                             | <b>LABOUR</b>                                                                                                      |               |                           |                   |
|                                                                             | PANEL BEATING,REMOVAL AND REPLACING PARTS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF BONNET HINGE,SUPPORT PANEL AND BOOTLID HINGE. |               | 1,600.00                  | 600.00            |
|                                                                             | TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA.                                                                                      |               | 1,600.00                  | 600.00            |
|                                                                             | TO PERFORM LIGHTING & WIRING CHECK.                                                                                |               | 100.00                    | 30.00             |
|                                                                             | TO APPLY ANTI-RUST & TUFF KOTE.                                                                                    |               | 200.00                    | 30.00             |
|                                                                             | REMOVE & INSTALL RADIATOR AND REFILL COOLANT AND HIGH PRESSURE TEST.                                               | NOT NECESSARY | 180.00                    | -                 |
|                                                                             | REMOVE AND INSTALL CONDENSER AND REFILL AIRCON GAS.                                                                |               | 180.00                    | 100.00            |
|                                                                             | PANEL BEATING,REMOVAL AND REPLACING PARTS.                                                                         |               | 1,500.00                  | 900.00            |
|                                                                             | TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA.                                                                                      |               | 1,500.00                  | 700.00            |
|                                                                             | TUFF COAT.                                                                                                         |               | 200.00                    | 30.00             |
|                                                                             | WIRING CHECK.                                                                                                      |               | 50.00                     | 30.00             |
|                                                                             | REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT AND INTERIOR TO FACILITATE REPAIR.                                                   |               | 350.00                    | 60.00             |
|                                                                             | REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING.                                                              |               | 150.00                    | 30.00             |
|                                                                             | REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE CAMERA.                                                                                   | NOT NECESSARY | 150.00                    | -                 |
|                                                                             | REMOVE AND INSTALL REAR EXHAUST.                                                                                   | NOT NECESSARY | 350.00                    | -                 |
|                                                                             | TRANSFER BOOTLID MECHANISM.                                                                                        |               | 150.00                    | 60.00             |
|                                                                             | CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST.                                                                                        | NOT NECESSARY | 100.00                    | -                 |
|                                                                             |                                                                                                                    |               | 8,360.00                  | 3,170.00          |
| <b>GRAND TOTAL</b>                                                          |                                                                                                                    |               | <b>36,213.77</b>          | <b>14,839.95</b>  |
| <b>RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)</b> |                                                                                                                    |               |                           | <b>11,900.00</b>  |

Report Ref No. CS/AGI21004145/T1tf3n2

MOHAMAD TAUFIKH

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

Automotive Assessor

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

**DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:-** This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.